From
Sir,
Ref: (1)
(2)
Application dated: 13.02.2024 from M/s V.S.T. Titanium
Motors Private Limited", 199, GOVE Building, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002.
Type approval certificate number AAPN 0148, FO2. Dated:

oN E 3 hC ka na dnI sU ft a A are C a ak nh
UP 4 01 05 1 n d aI) T e of vehicle cate o Passen er Car - M1 Cate o
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 lin ders 3 6
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 ng ine number or motor
number in the case of battery
E
o erated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 H. P./BHP 210 Kw @ 3400-4600 rpm
10. Cubic ca acit 2925 cc
11. Makers classification Mercedes-Benz E 350 D BS-VI
12. Wheel base 3079 mm
13. Seatin ca aci 5 in all
74. Colo u r Asa licable
15. unladen wei ht 1990 K s
16. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
G.V.W. 2525 Kgs.
77.
and plv rating of tvres as
declared bv the
Front axle R18 100Y; T135-70 R19 105N4
S reare T
24s/4s
Tem
b Rear axle R1B 100Y; T135-70 R19 105N4
S are T TC
24s/45
Tem
18. htRe istered Axle Wei
a Front axle Faw 1195 K s
b Rear axle Raw 1330 K S
19. Dimension
a Overall len th 5075 mm
b Rea r over han
C Overall width 1860 mm
d Overall hei ht 1495 mm
M in. round clea ra nce 111 mm
Based
Secretary-III
on the document verirication of the vehicle by the Assistant
and based on the type approval certificate number AAPN 0149, FO2,
PI
ne
No. of
ULW
a,
e
3
Dated: 28.12.2o23 (oBD state-rl) issued by the testing agency ARAr puNE, it
is certified that the vehicle
and rules made there under.
complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19gg
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gg and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the zonal Joint rransport commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also reguested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ /By Otder / /
M.R an
Assis nt Secretary-III,
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.(Communication of Type Approval